



SLSNSW Constitution Amendments

- Attention: Branch Presidents & Club Presidents
- Date: 13 November 2023
- Contact: Phil Ayres SLSNSW Chief Operating Officer payres@surflifesaving.com.au

Summary	At the SLSNSW AGM on 11 November 2023, revisions to the SLSNSW Constitution were adopted. In accordance with Rule 43 (c) of the SLSNSW Constitution, please be advised of changes to Clauses in the SLSNSW Regulations which have been ratified by the SLSNSW Board and were adopted subsequent to the amendments to the Constitution. The SLSNSW Constitution (November 2023) can be accessed via the SLSNSW website. <u>https://www.surflifesaving.com.au/members/resources/slsnsw-constitution/</u>
Action	The amendments to the SLSNSW Constitution were as per the Explanatory Memorandum circulated for consideration as part of the Notice of Annual General Meeting (As provided to all Affiliated Clubs, Branches and Life Members). They relate to Rules 32(g), (h) and (i) and Schedule One Electoral Procedure (Clause 7). Members seeking to understand specific changes can contact the SLSNSW office to be directed to the specific changes.